of IC4

RM Million

Change in

classification

RM Million

Condensed Consolidated Statement Of Financial Position

Non – Current Assets

   Prepaid leases

-

2,606.1

-

2,606.1

Current Liabilities

   Hire purchase and

   finance lease obligation

-

-

 (2.6)

(2.6)

Non-Current Liabilities

   Deferred tax liabilities

   Other liabilities

   Hire purchase and

   finance lease obligation

(7,270.8)

(536.4)

 -

(545.1)

(561.3)

-

 -

 66.1

(63.5)

(7,815.9)

(1,031.6)

(63.5)

Capital and Reserve

Attributable to Owner

of the Company

   Retained profits

20,020.6

1,351.4

-

21,372.0

 Non-controlling

Interest

42.9

148.3

-

191.2

  INDIVIDUAL QUARTER

As previously

reported for

period ended

31 August

2011

RM Million

Effect of IC4

RM Million

Restated for

period

ended

31 August

2011

RM Million

Condensed Consolidated Income Statement

Revenue 9,120.2 34.3 9,154.5

Operating expenses (9,494.6) 159.3 (9,335.3)

Finance cost (180.1) (30.3) (210.4)

Deferred taxation 140.4 (54.0) 86.4

Non-controlling interest 22.1 (6.0) 16.1

 17

(200866-W)

By Order of the Board

NORAZNI BINTI MOHD ISA (LS 0009635)

Company Secretary

Kuala Lumpur

31 October 2012

28)

PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT (continued)

  CUMULATIVE

As previously

reported for

period ended

31 August

2011

RM Million

Effect of IC4

RM Million

Restated for

period

ended

31 August

2011

RM Million

Condensed Consolidated Income Statement

Revenue 32,206.9 34.3 32,241.2

Operating expenses  (31,582.8) 626.4 (30,956.4)

Finance cost (827.8) (50.7) (878.5)

Deferred taxation 90.0 (152.0) (62.0)

Non-controlling interest 7.0 (7.9) (0.9)

29)

COMPARATIVE FIGURES

Comparatives have been restated following the effects of Prior Year Adjustment (PYA) as

shown in Note 28. As a result, the comparatives may not be comparable with the current

period’s results and financial position.